RESOLUTION - REFUNDING SEWER OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the 2024 full year Sewer bill on the following property has been paid in error by the Homeowner making a duplicate payment.

tephanie McColl Hawthorne Drive Finton Falls, NJ 07753 Re: 1 Hawthorne Drive Ind, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a refunction to the amount of \$627.21 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property. I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls hereby certify the amount of overpayment of \$627.21. Farol Hussey, Tax Collector Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member	<u>NAME</u>	<u> </u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a refunct the amount of \$627.21 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property. I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls hereby certify the amount of overpayment to e \$627.21. Carol Hussey, Tax Collector Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION	Hawthorne Drive	1	29.15	33.52	\$627.21		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a refunction the amount of \$627.21 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property. I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls hereby certify the amount of overpayment the \$627.21. Carol Hussey, Tax Collector Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION	e: 1 Hawthorne Drive						
The amount of \$627.21 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property. I, CAROL HUSSEY, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls hereby certify the amount of overpayment is \$627.21. Carol Hussey, Tax Collector Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION	nd,						
Carol Hussey, Tax Collector Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION						Tinton Fal	ls that a refu
Risa Clay, Council President BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION		ctor of the Boroug	th of Tinton Fa	alls hereby	certify the ar	nount of ov	verpayment
Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Mr. Alessi	arol Hussey, Tax Collector		Risa Clay, C	ouncil Pres	sident		
Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION		BOROUGH	OF TINTON	FALLS CO	OUNCIL		
Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION			G1	Avoc	Nove	Absent	Abstain
Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION	Council Member	Moved	Secona	Ayes	Mays	Absciit	
Mr. Nesci Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION		Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	
Mrs. Clay CERTIFICATION	Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley	Moved	Second	Ayes	Ivays	Absent	
CERTIFICATION	Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin	Moved	Second	Ayes	Ivays	Absent	
	Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin	Moved	Second	Ayes	Ivays	Absent	
	Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Austri	
	Mr. Alessi Ms. Buckley Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci				Nays	Austri	

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of January 21, 2025.